Intimation regarding Gift of shares by Promoter to Chief Executive Officer of the Company. 

Dear Sir/Ma’am, 

This is to inform you that the Mr. Lalit Mange Promoter of the company who is also the Chairman & Managing 
Director of the Company and holding 4,28,952 (Four Lakh Twenty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Two) 
equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid-up. 

Mr. Lalit Mange being Promoter of the Company has gifted 6400 equity shares amounting to Mr. Kishor Mange, 
Chief Executive Officer of the Company. 

It is hereby further declared that Mr.